
 

Workforce Resource Groups 
Open to affinity members and allies! 

 

Welcome to the BSA! You are part of a national network of Scouting employees, and there are great 

opportunities to connect with others both inside and outside of your council.  

Workforce Resource Groups (WRGs) are open to all employees. They offer great benefits, including support, 

mentoring, networking, education, and opportunities to help foster inclusion. 

Please reach out to the contacts below to join any or all of our WRGs. Each leader can share information about 

upcoming events, how to connect with mentors, and other ways to get involved.  

 

 

 

 

Group Description Contact(s) Email Address(es)

APACK
Asian American and Pacific 

Islander Workforce and Allies
Wendy Chien wendy.chien@scouting.org

Tess English tess.english@scouting.org
J David Gilbert jdavidgilbert@scouting.org

Mario Perez mario.perez@scouting.org
Martin Sepulveda martin.sepulveda@scouting.org

Kate Benson katherine.benson@scouting.org
Ronda Smith ronda.smith@scouting.org

Alan Parks alan.parks@scouting.org
Tonya Dobbins tonya.dobbins@scouting.org

LISTOS Latino Workforce and Allies

BSA VIEW LGBTQ+ Workforce and Allies

THE VILLAGE Black Workforce and Allies

RISE Women's Workforce and Allies
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